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Commentary

DATA STATUS: PART FORECAST

ERRORS: LOW

Daily Balancing Costs

During the Monday Morning pickup the wind was shortfalling up to 1200MW below forecast and with a local 

constraint in Wales causing restrictions, 400MW STOR was run. 

No trades were required for constraints, Rocof or Voltage control. BM actions were required on units in 

Wales throughout the day for a local constraint. Trades were carried out on the interconnectors for Margin in 

the morning; despite high prices being paid, this was more economical than buying machines in the BM due 

to the time period margin was required.
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NIV SBP/SBP

SBP/SSP Vs NIV 05-Mar-2018 

-£0.18m 

£0.57m 
£0.00m 

£0.45m 

£0.14m 

£0.47m 

Energy Imbalance

Positive Reserve (Op Res + STOR + BM Start Up)

Negative Reserve (Footroom)

Frequency Control (Response + Fast Reserve)

Constraints (BM & Trades only)

Other (Reactive + Black Start + BM + AS General)

£0.39m 

£1.06m 

BM Cost
(Indicative)

AS Cost (Estimate)
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BSUoS Charge Estimate: £1.05/MWh

Total Outurn: £1.45m


